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78 Ceanothus 'Blue Sapphire'
3 Betula pendula - Multi stem

46 Cornus sanguinea 'Winter Flame'
3 Amelanchier canadensis

3 Acer x freemanii 'Autumn Blaze'
60 Viburnum opulus 'Compactum'
200 Hedera helix 'Green Ripple'
3 Amelanchier canadensis

2 Acer x freemanii 'Autumn Blaze'

1 Acer campestre
21 Corylus avellana 'Purpurea'
33 Euonymus 'Dart's Carpet'
2 Pinus sylvestris

3 Quercus ilex
20 Cornus stolonifera 'Flaviramea'

34 Cornus sanguinea 'Winter Flame'
3 Amelanchier canadensis

34 Cornus alba 'Sibirica'
2 Pinus sylvestris

10 Prunus 'Otto Luyken'
16 Cornus sanguinea

3 Malus profusion
10 Viburnum opulus 'Compactum'

2 Quercus robur
3 Pinus nigra

3 Carpinus betulus
2 Quercus ilex

4  Quercus ilex
3 Quercus ilex
3 Pinus nigra

3 Pinus nigra
2 Carpinus betulus

3 Alnus glutinosa
46 Viburnum opulus 'Compactum'
3 Acer campestre
4 Quercus ilex

46 Cornus alba 'Sibirica'
3 Betula pendula - Multi stem
38 Cornus stolonifera 'Flaviramea'

3 Pinus sylvestris
60 Euonymus Emerald 'n' Gold
81 Griselinia littoralis
25 Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet'

3 Cornus kousa
26 Choisya ternata 'Sundance'

60 Euonymus 'Dart's Carpet'
80 Hedera helix 'Green Ripple'

2 Alnus glutinosa

112 Euonymus Emerald 'n' Gold
4 Acer x freemanii 'Autumn Blaze'

48 Prunus 'Otto Luyken'

3 Cornus kousa
46 Cornus sanguinea

63 Euonymus 'Dart's Carpet'
3 Pinus nigra

2 Quercus robur
46 Rosa rugosa Alba
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PLANTING SCHEDULE

Trees
Acer campestre
Acer campestre 'Streetwise'
Acer x freemanii 'Autumn Blaze'
Acre griseum
Alnus incana 'Laciniata'
Alnus glutinosa
Amelanchier Ballerina
Amelanchier canadensis
Amelanchier lamarckii
Betula pendula
Betula utilis 'Grayswood Ghost'
Carpinus betulus
Carpinus betulus Boxhead
Gingko biloba Emperor's Garden
Malus profusion
Pinus nigra
Pinus pinea
Pinus sylvestris
Prunus avium 'Plena'
Pyrus chanticleer
Quercus ilex
Quercus robur
Tilia cordata 'Winter Orange'

Accent plants
Dicksonia Antarctica
Drimys winteri
Magnolia Stellata
Philadelphus coronaries
Photinia Red Robin
Viburnum burkwoodii 'Anne Russell'
Cornus kousa

Hedge
Buxus microphylla 'Faulkner'
Buxus sempervirens
Fagus sylvatica
Griselinia littoralis
Taxus baccata

Native hedge
Acer campestre
Corylus avellana
Crategus monogyna
Ilex aquifolium
Lonicera periclymenum
Prunus spinose
Viburnum opulus

Climbers
Cestrum parqui
Jasminum officinale
Trachelospermum jasminoides

Size

14-16cm girth
18-20cm girth
18-20cm girth
20-25cm girth
18-20cm girth
18-20cm girth
14-16cm girth - Standard
14-16cm girth - multi stem
14-16cm girth - multi stem
18-20cm girth - multi stem
20-25cm girth - multi stem
18-20cm girth
25-30cm girth - 3.0m clear stem
20-25cm girth
14-16cm girth
3.5m high
4.5m high
3.5m high
14-16cm girth
20-25cm girth
18-20cm girth
16-18cm girth
25-30cm girth

2.2-2.5m high
2.2-2.5m high
2.2-2.5m high
1.5-1.8m high
2.2-2.5m high
1.8-2.0m high
2.2-2.5m high

20-30cm high - hedge trough
40-60cm high - hedge trough
1.2-1.5m high
0.8-1.0m high
90-1.2m high

60-90cm high
60-90cm high
60-90cm high
60-90cm high
60-90cm high
60-90cm high
60-90cm high

1.5-1.8m high - on trellis
1.5-1.8m high - on trellis
1.5-1.8m high - on trellis

Spec

Root balled
Root balled
Root balled
Container grown
Root balled
Container grown
Container grown
Container grown
Container grown
Container grown
Container grown
Root balled
Root balled
Root balled
Root balled
Container grown
Container grown
Container grown
Root balled
Root balled
Container grown
Root balled
Root balled

50Lt
75Lt
100lt
25Lt
50lt
25Lt
50Lt

1m trough
1m trough
Bare root
Root balled
10Lt

Bare root
Bare root
Bare root
5Lt
3lt
Bare root
Bare root

20Lt
20Lt
20Lt

Density

As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown

As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown
As shown

1 per lin m
1 per lin m
5 per lin m double staggered rows
3 per lin m double staggered rows
3 per lin m double staggered rows

5 per lin m double staggered rows
12.5%
40%
20%
10%
2.5%
10%
5%

As shown
As shown
As shown

Ferns / grasses / herbaceous
Dryopteris blandfordii
Dryopteris Filix-Mas
Heuchera 'Fire Chief'
Heuchera 'Fireworks'
Hosta 'Paradise Island'
Hosta sieboldiana elegans
Miscanthus 'Morning Light'
Miscanthus sinensis 'Gold Bar'
Miscanthus Sinensis 'Yakushima Dwarf'
Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln'
Sasa veitchii
Stipa gigantean

Shrubs
Berberis thunbergii 'Admiration'
Bergenia 'Bressingham White'
Ceanothus 'Blue Sapphire'
Choisya ternata
Choisya ternata 'Sundance'
Cornus alba 'Sibirica'
Cornus sanguinea
Cornus sanguinea 'Winter Flame'
Cornus stolonifera 'Flaviramea'
Corylus avellana 'Purpurea'
Escallonia Gold Ellen
Euonymus 'Dart's Carpet'
Euonymus Emerald 'n' Gold
Euonymus Silver Queen
Hebe 'Red Edge'
Hebe 'Emerald Gem'
Hedera helix 'Green Ripple'
Ilex crenata 'Dark Green'
Lonicera nitida 'Elegant'
Lonicera nitida Maigrun
Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet'
Prunus 'Otto Luyken'
Rosa rugosa Alba
Rosmarinus officinalis 'Prostratus'
Skimmia japonica 'Fragrans'
Skimmia japonica 'Rubella'
Viburnum davidii
Viburnum opulus 'Compactum'

Buffer planting
Acer campestre
Alnus glutinosa
Betula pubescens
Corylus avellana
Crategus monogyna
Cornus sanguinea
Ilex aquifolium
Lonicera periclymenum
Prunus spinose
Rosa canina
Sorbus aria
Sorbus torminalis
Viburnum lantana
Viburnum opulus

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40-60cm
N/A

20-30cm high
10-15cm high
30-40cm high
50-60cm high
50-60cm high
60-90cm high
60-90cm high
60-90cm high
60-90cm high
60-90cm high
30-40cm high
20-30cm high
20-30cm high
20-30cm high
20-30cm high
20-30cm high
15-20cm high
40-60cm high
30-40cm high
30-40cm high
10-15cm high
30-40cm high
30-40cm high
30-40cm high
30-40cm high
30-40cm high
40-60cm high
40-60cm high

60-90cm high
1.5-1.8m high fthd
1.5-1.8m high fthd
60-90cm high
60-90cm high
60-90cm high
60-90cm high
60-90cm high
60-90cm high
60-90cm high
1.5-1.8m high fthd
1.5-1.8m high fthd
60-90cm high
60-90cm high

5Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
5Lt
5Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
5Lt
5Lt

3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
5Lt
3Lt
3Lt
2Lt
3Lt
Bare root
3Lt
3Lt
3Lt
5Lt
Bare root

Bare root
Bare root
5Lt
Bare root
Bare root
Bare root
5Lt
3Lt
Bare root
Bare root
Bare root
Bare root
3Lt
Bare root

Density

3 per sq.m.
4 per sq.m.
4 per sq.m.
4 per sq.m.
3 per sq.m.
3 per sq.m.
3 per sq.m.
3 per sq.m.
3 per sq.m.
3 per sq.m.
3 per sq.m.
2 per sq.m.

4 per sq.m.
5 per sq.m.
2 per sq.m.
2 per sq.m.
2 per sq.m.
2 per sq.m.
2 per sq.m.
2 per sq.m.
2 per sq.m.
1 per sq.m.
3 per sq.m.
3 per sq.m.
4 per sq.m.
4 per sq.m.
3 per sq.m.
5 per sq.m.
4  per sq.m.
2 per sq.m.
3 per sq.m.
3 per sq.m.
5 per sq.m.
2 per sq.m.
2 per sq.m.
2 per sq.m.
3 per sq.m.
3 per sq.m.
2 per sq.m.
2 per sq.m.

Planted on a 0.5 or 1.0m grid
10%
10%
5%
20%
12.5%
5%
15%
2.5%
5%
2.5%
3%
4%
2%
2.5%

Proposed native buffer planting on a 0.5m Grid

Legend

Existing vegetation - boundary hedgerow and trees

Proposed native buffer planting on a 1.0m Grid

Proposed evergreen tree planting ,

Trees planted within 3m of hard landscaping surface

of underground services will be planted with root director

barrier  Green Blue Urban Re-Root 2000  or Re-R00t 600

Proposed deciduous tree planting

Trees planted within 3m of hard landscaping surface

of underground services will be planted with root director

barrier  Green Blue Urban Re-Root 2000  or Re-R00t 600

Proposed shrub planting

Proposed hedgerow

Proposed grass sward

Existing grass verge

Gravel surface

refer to hard proposals

Pebble surface

refer to hard proposals

Gabions

refer to hard proposals

Application boundary
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Plant species
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